Kazimierz Kujda

Ph.D. of technology, graduate of the Faculty of Electrical Engineering at the Warsaw University of Technology. He also obtained a master's degree in economics at the Faculty of Production Economics of the Main School of Planning and Statistics. In 1996 he obtained an MBA diploma at the Management Education Centre at the Faculty of Management at the University of Warsaw.

Since 2022, Kazimierz Kujda has been employed at the Minister's Office at the Ministry of State Assets. In 2022, he worked in the Minister's Office at the Ministry of Climate and Environment. In the years 2015 – 2019, 2005 – 2008 and 1998 – 2002 he was the President of the Management Board of the National Fund for Environmental Protection and Water Management, where he was also an expert in the years 2002 – 2004. In the period from 2009 to 2015 he was a Member of the Management Board of Słowo Niezależne sp. z o.o., and in the years 2008 – 2016 and 1995 – 1998 he was the President of the Management Board of Srebrna sp. z o.o. In the years 2004 – 2007 he was the rector of the Bogdan Jański University of Management and Entrepreneurship in Łomża, and in the period 2004 – 2005 the rector of the Bogdan Jański University in Warsaw. In the years 1993 – 1998 he was a member of the board of the Press Foundation "Solidarność". Previously, Kazimierz Kujda was also employed at Polskie Sieci Elektroenergetyczne S.A., the Power and Lignite Community, the Warsaw University of Life Sciences and the Energy Information Technology Centre.

Kazimierz Kujda was also a Member of the Supervisory Board of Bank Ochrony Środowiska S.A. and Polskie Koleje Państwowe S.A., and since 2021 he has been the Chairman of the Supervisory Board of Polska Spółka Gazownictwa sp. z o.o.